
AMENDMENTS TO LB380

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM393)

 

Introduced by Cavanaugh, M., 6.

1. Purpose: For Agency 25, Department of Health and Human Services,1

Programs 348 and 424: Adjust funds for developmental disability aid.2

Amendment:3

a. On page 42, strike lines 6 and 7 and insert:4

"FEDERAL FUND est. 1,801,052,977 1,875,083,283 PROGRAM TOTAL5

2,743,095,464 2,869,036,037"; in line 14 strike "$1,787,404,383" and6

insert "$1,801,052,977"; and in line 18 strike "$1,861,248,974" and7

insert "$1,875,083,283".8

b. On page 47, strike line 3 and insert "GENERAL FUND 211,999,1599

222,099,641"; strike line 5 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL 218,311,15910

228,411,641"; in line 7 strike "$157,634,528" and insert "$211,999,159";11

and in line 9 strike "$167,735,010" and insert "$222,099,641".12

AM896
LB380
MMM - 04/07/2021

AM896
LB380

MMM - 04/07/2021

-1-


